

VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15083

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/13/2010			NIS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		08/02/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	DECLAM	1	JB	:	962-73		
					ON OF LAND & OTH	•	
·	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "L	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION YNCH R	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 12 UN HI	ARTME S FRO DE AL -ACRE GHWAL	NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE	RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS	
	07/06/ REQUIRI MANDATI THE BII BIDDER	10 a 1 ED TO DRY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	0:00 ATTENI E-BID ONE I	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTERESTED P	URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENT: OFFICIA PRE-BII REPRESE IN DISC ACCEPT	IAL BII AL DOCU D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O	DDERS JMENT LURE VE NAN LCATION	TO C VERI TO P 1E ON ON OF OCCUM	ROVIDE YOUR COMP	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND SHEET WILL RESULT TATE WILL NOT TY ATTENDANCE.	1
	COMPLET SHEET. WILL NO	THE THE THE F T ASS	INFO PURCHA JME AN	ORMAT ASING NY RES TE THE	ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR PRE-BID ATTEND	THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. IN	2010 AUG -2 AM 9: 1,1 WW FURCHASING DIVISION
TLE ()	ja K) // _C	odol	ÜÜ	ITELEPHONE	394397 DATE	8/1/10
Presi			<u>8</u>	<u>00</u>	NAME AND ADDRESS I	ADDRESS CHANGES N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Rev. 12/15/09



A E N D O R

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 -Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

P

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15083**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TEF	MS OF SALI	É	S	HIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/									
BID OPENING DATE:	150100000000000000000000000000000000000	08/02/	2010	********	 	BID	0	PENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ATITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	MINUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMGUNT
						_ POTENTI NUMBER.	AL	BIDDERS INCLUDE	
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B	TIME IOR TO HE PRE ARRIVE HE PRE ID, W	FOR THE BID AFT BID	THE PRE DISMIS , WILL ER CONG , BUT I	E-BID. B SSAL OF T BE PERMI CLUSION O DURING AN	ID HE TT F	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART O SIGN THE	
	TRAVEL WV5 TO OF THE JERSEY TRAVEL HIGHWA	OJECT ING NO WARD G RAMP WOOD R 0.7 M LL ARE R ANOT	AREA (RTH ON LENVI) TURN IUN. ILES A IS I	CAN B I - 7 LLE F LEFT TURN TO TH LOCAT	9 AND TRAND TRAND TRAND TRAND TRAND TRAND E HEAD ED. S	THEN TAKE 79 NORTH. AVEL 11.5 N JERSEYW OF THE H TAY LEFT	M 100 0L 0N	HARLESTON BY XIT 79 FOR AT THE END ILES TO D RUN AND LOW WHERE THE JERSEYWOOD TION AREA ON	
	OFFICE PH. 30	AML&R 4-926- Paymen	, 601 0485 U T MUS	57TH JPON T BE	ST., S PAYMENT MADE BY	SE, CHARL Γ OF \$20.	E S	D FROM WVDEP, TON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	
	EXHIBI	T 5							
	TATION REQUIR	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT	PUBL H VENI THE	IC IM DOR T SAME	PROVEME HAT SUI TIME AN	ENT CONST BMITS A B	RU ID VI	T: ANY SOLICI- CTION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE ORKPLACE	
SIGNATURE		7 1.		SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C		ignay filoren, olar ay filoren ya filoren alari olar alari alari alari eta eribi bere eta eribi eta bilar el b	5/1/1/
_ //	mar	J. 1/4	LOdd	We	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	387	2	394397 DATE	8/1/10
TITLE Presi	dent	·	en 8c	sol	0156	. 3		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division . 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15083

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ANDDESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ABELED WENDOD!

DATE PRINTED)	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·				
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/	<u> 2010 </u>			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A: PI V FI	S EVI ROVIS IRGIN REE W	DENCE IONS O IA COD ORKPLA	OF TH F ART E. F CE AF	E VEN ICLE AILUR FIDAV	DOR'S COM 1D, CHAPT E TO SUBM	PLIANCE ER 21 O IT THE HE BID	WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT	
N(W: 1:	OTICE ITHIN S REC	TO PR 365 C EIVED. ED PUR	OCEED ALEND UNL	: TH AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE	CT IS T THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
R NI SI	IGHT OTICE UPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ING RESERVES TO ELY UPON WRITTOR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFOR CONTRACT	EN
Ti R	HE HI ATES O WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTME	NT OF L COUNTY ,SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM W , PURSUANT ROJECT.)	1
Ri Ri	NTERE EQUIR R IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
A	CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	IRED TO PROVID ON IF SUCCESSF A REQUIREMENT	
SIGNATURE V	na (f	Q h	Ind	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			ATE 8 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
TITLE Presi		17 F	IN S	200	10156		1	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODIZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15083

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

SH-P TO C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	en.	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.	0:B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/	<u> </u>	/ -	MO OI OIL		~~~				
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/	2010		BI	D OP	ENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	OF THI (XX) II OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () II FURNIS AN AMO (XX) II SUBMIT BONDS IRREVI STATE UNDER ACCEP BOND, () II BOND, () II REV.	S CONT NSURAN IMERCIA ICE OF D DOCU GE REQ BUILDER BH PROO DUNT EQ BONDS: ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE CABLE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 TABLE I OR LAB MAINTEN COVERIN E SUCCE	R CE GENTS CLONTS UIR SELECT UIR	UCCAL. UCCAL. ICCAL. ICCAL.	SFUL VENDOR SH LIABILITY INSU UNLESS OTHERW MINIMUM AMOUN 250,000. URANCE: SUCCE ERS RISK - ALL % OF THE AMOUN ENT (5%) OF TH STATE OF WEST D AS A BID BON ISH A PERFORMA OF THE AMOUNT IN THE FORM OF CREDIT, OR BON AUTHORIZED TO AUTHORIZED TO AUTHORIZED TO NAL OR BUSINES THE 5% BID BON L BOND. A TWO (2) YE ING SYSTEM WIL	IALL CONTROL OF TO THE VICE OF	FURNIS E PRICE SPECIF INSUF L VENI K INSU THE CO TAL AN THE SU BOND A THE SU ERTIFI IRNISHI BUSINI EDIT SU ERFORI	SH PROOF OR TO FIED IN RANCE OOR SHAL JRANCE I CONTRACT MOUNT OF SHALL B UCCESSFU AND LABO ONTRACT. IED BY A ESS IN T UBMITTED OJECTS ARE NOT MANCE NANCE QUIREMEN	L N · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	AML C	ONTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM OMB	#102	29-011	9	
			<u> </u>	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CONDI	TIONS		
SIGNATURE	Im	iR/	Ved	dle	l Bephon	\$ 73	943	97	NTE 8/1/10

800101563



HODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ:NUMBER DEP15083 5

ADDRESS	CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTEN	TION OF
CHUCK BOW	MAN		
304-558-2	157		•

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ō 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/ BID OPENING DATE:								
BID OPENING DATE		08/02/	2010	500 Section 1		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64 ****	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748 ****	DATE: S ORI D DETI THIS NAL OI MENTS OR WI ****	O1/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV ****	1/2010) IS FORM TO OB E YOUR ELIG REQUIREMEN 029-0119 IS CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV ************************************	ATTAC TAIN IBILI T UND NOT THE ****	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT ***********************************	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	RFORM CONTR . THE WEST OWERED TO I FOR A CONT WEST VIRGI KANAWHA BLV	ACTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D D. E,	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR	
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA	CTIVE ON THE TO COL	BIDDE EIR B MPLETE NAME:	R TO ID. E:	owgir.l.	CONT	T.M	
	THE SU COPY O	CTORS I CCESSFI F THEIF HASE OF	S CON	DDER FRACT CONTR	WILL BE REQ ORS LICENSE	UIRED PRIO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
SIGNATURE 4		= 1	- 1.	SEEREN	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CON	- IDATE	
TITLE (7)	$\frac{1}{2}$	The FEI	, <u>V</u>		<u> </u>	37 7	374371	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u>den 1</u>		O REO	INGED	10 15 6 3	DESS I	NI SPACE AROVE I AREI E	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIPMEER Quotation DEP1508:

DEP15083

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODZEK

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ω±--a

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/	2010						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	ÜQÞ	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				,NO			
						NG DIVISION RULE:	S
	1			•	INFORMATION PRO		
]				" ISSUED BY THE		
	1		THE S	OFF A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
-	PROCUR	EMENI.				-	
	ANIV TAI	CODMAT	TON' D	DOVID	ED IN COPCIFICAT	TON MANUALC OD	
					ED IN SPECIFICAT		
						HICH CONTRADICTS	1
	1				PARAGRAPH IS VO	M THE SOURCES AS	na
	EFFECT		1115	ABUVE	PARAGRAPH 15 VU	ID AND UP NO	i -
	EFFECI	•					
	(1) NO	TICE T	n ppn	CEED.		•	
	10		i .	1	1	HEREIN IS TO BE	7.
	COMPLE				ALENDAR DAYS AFT		
					ECEIVED. IN THE		
	1			1	1	D, THE NOTICE TO	
					PECIFIC DATE EST		
	PRE-CO		,			•	
			, , ,				
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:		
					LS AND WORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	·
	THE CO					ANTEE ESTABLISHE	
	,					N THE ABSENCE OF	I i
					OM OR A SPECIAL		
	1)		OTH AS TO THE MA		Table State
						FINAL PAYMENT BY	
	1				IDERED GUARANTEE		
	CONTRA	CTOR F	OR ON	E YEA	R FROM THE DATE	OF THE ACCEPTANC	E
	1			1	THE FINAL ACCEPT		
					LIEVE THE CONTRA		
						Y MATERIALS, AND	
						NTEE PERIOD SHAL	L
	1			E EXP	ENSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
,	WRITTE	N NOTI					
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEAR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD, THE	
			7	್ಷದರ್ಭ	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	 NDTIONS	
SIGNATURE		77 In		AL A	TELEBUONE	ngananga)asana sarangangangangangangan -	- 2/1/2
/	mav	<u>~.//</u>	WOU	<u>III</u>	1 TELEPHONE	7394397 M	8/1/10
TITLE Presid	ent_		8	00h	01563	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

SH H DEP15083

PAGE

DEP15083

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/			****					
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/	2010			BID	<u>OPENING TIME 0</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	18ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

	0011704	0700 1	T !		TN THE DO	O LECT T	O THE CONDITIONS	
							O THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK.	
							WORKMANSHIP OF	
							ELOPS DURING THE	
							THE CONTRACTOR	
	•	EXPEN		SHALL	DE CORRE	CIED DI	THE CONTRACTOR	
	M 1 1 1 3	(C)		ONF - Y	FAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT B	E
	CONSTR						PERFORMANCE TIM	
					R THE CON		· ·	1
		(D)					EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI					FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.					
								ļ
	(3) T	ERMINA				•		
							LLED IN WHOLE OR	
							PURCHASING,	-
							R REMEDY IT MAY	
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED B	Y
	1		t .	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	- V
	TO TER	MINATE	•					
		T CHAL		-uc 5	CODONOTRI	I TTV OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
			L BE	INE N	ESCONSIBI	LIII OF	THE SUCCESSFUE	
	VENDOR	(A)	DRTA	TN AI	NECESSA	PV DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
	DEDMIT						PMENT AND	
					THE JOB S			
	17.15	(B)					ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMI1				PERMITS.			
	(5)	rechnic	AL SF	ECIFI	CATIONS:			
		ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CON		HALL BE IN	
							PARED FOR THE	
			1	∮E "L\	NCH RUN F	IGHWALL	#63	
	PROJEC							
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INC	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	 SEERF	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	-1	-(i)	1/ /m	7/1/	1 0	JELEPHONE -	DATE	8/11/2
TITE 70	1 MG	<u>ر کی رہ</u>	IV)		<u></u>	D047	394397	011/0
TITLE Presso	dont	. [7]		500	10150	3 3	ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\\\	IEN DESE	ONDING	TO REC	NSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for a Quotation

DEP15083

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/2010			
BID OPENING DATE:	08/02/2010	BID OPENING TIME OF	.:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
AND AL	L PROVISIONS, C	LAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	
I I		OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF	
26 DR/	AWINGS AS PREPAR	ED BY GAI CONSULTANTS, INC.	
(6)	PAYMENTS AND COM	PLEITUN: R SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN	
APPL TO	1 1	NT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF	
1	l I	RE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED	
1	1 1	SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS	
1	1	E DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO	וֹ וֹ
		E WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF	
APPLIC	CATION FOR PAYME	NT 。	
	ADDI TOATTON EOD	DADTYAL DAVMENT	
	ı ı	PARTIAL PAYMENT: R MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI	-
FOR PA		ASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK	
I I	I I	OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF	
I I	F 1	MINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF	
WORK (COMPLETED IF BAS	ED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE	
PERCEI	NT COMPLETED IF	BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.	
! 1	1	VENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES TION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS	
		D, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT	
I I	UT FURTHER ORDER	l ⁻	
REV.	1/2005	1	
		DAMESTIC STEEL BEADUATS	
PREFE	RENCE FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS	
1. E	XCEPT WHEN AUTHO	RIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE	
		ON PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW	ا و
		USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR	
1	i i	PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL	
1 1	1	THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN	
TI	HIS CONTRACT,		
		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE	+ Wand	TESEPHONE, 729 41397 DATE	X11/11/2)

800101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

P

RFO NUMBER

DEP15083

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALI	÷	SHIP VIA		F¢)B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/	2010				·			
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/2010			BID (OPENING_	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	A C	"STATE CONSTRUCT OF OR OTHE STRUCTURE OR HIGHWA OR COOLING EQUIPMENT SUCH PROJ STATE OF SOLICITED "STEEL PR SHAPED, D FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B BESSEMER "UNITED S AMERICA A	NO STRACT ION OF IMP INCL YS, OR T CTS, V ON OR ODUCTS RAWN, O BY A ATION OR TATES RATES R	PROJECT® M , OR ANY AD ROVEMENT TO UDING, BUT THE INSTAL ENTILATING HE SUPPLY O PURSUANT TO IRGINIA FOR AFTER JUNE THERWISE SI COMBINATION , FROM STEE EXYGEN, ELECT MEANS THE LUDES ALL T JECT TO THE	EANS DITI NOT LATI PLAN FAC WHI OF MILA LOF L MA TRIC KING UNIT	ANY ERE ON TO, A BUILDIN LIMITED ON OF AN TS OR OT D MATERI ONTRACT CH BIDS 2001. S ROLLED D, CAST, RLY PROG TWO OR M DE BY TH FURNACE PROCESS	CTION OR LTERATIO IG OR TO, ROAD IY HEATIN HER ALS FOR WITH THE WERE CESSED, O IORE OF IE OPEN CONTINENTA	N S
	W	HE DIRECTOR RITING, AUTH RODUCTS IF:				1		
•	A	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED D GREATER. COST IS T	E TENT TRACT OLLARS FOR TH HE VAL TO TH	CH CONTRACT TH OF ONE PE COST OR TWO (\$2,500.00 IE PURPOSES UE OF THE S IE PROJECT O	RCEN THO W OF T STEEL OR,	T (.1%) USAND FI HICHEVER HIS SECT PRODUCT	OF THE EVE R IS FION, THE	
SIGNATURE -	l Im	RMIN	SEEREVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	PHONE.	nditions 739み	397 DATE	811115
TITLE Pros	den	FEIN S		101563		7		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11001	a SN	1 8	-	CO CO C			····	



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15083

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ŒD.	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F O B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/		***************************************		•						5955655564556	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/	2010				BID	OPENII	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	17.5	M NUMBER			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.							
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES PRODUC TITY C	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPEC N THE HERWIS		STEE STA NOT	L MATI TES II REASOI	ERIALS A N SUFFIC NABLY	,	
	0F		SECTI	ON MA	Y BE S	UBJECT	TO	CIVIL	VIOLATI PENALTI		
	REV. 1 EXH1BI	0/01/0 T 7	1								
	DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU TS	MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	TEEL I	N PU	BLIC	WORKS	:	·
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS	CONTRATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST	CT FOR REPAIR, WHER OF STE O,000 QUIREI EEL PRINUM, IS LESEL AF	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W O, TH RODUC S OF FE OF GLA SS TH RE US	STRUCT PROVEM E COST NLY, W HERE M E STAT TS PRO MACHIN PUBLI SS OR AN \$50 ED IN	ION, RIENT OR IS MOVING THE WILL DUCED IERY OR STEEL, 1,000 CO	ECON MAI RE T HE C IN T EQU S SH UNL WOR	STRUC NTENA HAN \$ OST O 0,000 EPT O HE UN IPMEN ALL B ESS TH KS PR		IND, IS OF IINUM ITES. ISED OF	
	ACCEPT TO BE	ED ONL UNREAS	Y IF	THE C E. S R THA	OST OF UCH CO N THE	DOMES	TIC UNRE	PRODU ASONA FOR F	CTS IS F BLE IF I OREIGN M	OUND T IS	
SIGNATURE /		7 1,		SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS			?e→	DATE	e11-111
TITLE Provide	1004) . V V	LUCU S			<u> 120</u> 6 2	1 13	777	397 ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		01101110	70.75 2	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	5500		E ABOVE I	ADE: F	D B (EXID OD)



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15083

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435 CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

alla alla

Ţ

304-926-0499

footoocoo				vez-sanovnovnošio	1557					
DATE PRINT		TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FC) B	FREIGHT	TERMS
06/13/										
BID OPENING DATE:	100.000.000.000000000000000000000000000	<u>08/02/</u>	2010	Baranan and an		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ETITY	NOb	CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT	PRICE	АМС	TAUC
	PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	PPLIE A‴, A OR, F PRODU	STIC ALUMI D OR PRODU S DEFINED OREIGN PRO CTS ARE 30 MADE PROD	CED IN BY THE DUCTS % OR M	A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE S	TANTIAL STATES UPPLIED		
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CONT NG OFFICER EXISTS A B EL THAT IS R DOMESTIC WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN THE INUM, GLAS	OF TH ID FOR REASO PRODU A REEV SUCH D IR BID	E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEY	NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER SPENDIN AND PRODUCTS		
	PROJEC THE ARO TO ABII CONSTRO	T 9 FOR I T ADDE CHITEC DE BY JCTION	NDA. T/ENG THE F PROJ	INEER OLLOW ECT A	ACKNOWLEDG AND/OR AGI ING SCHEDUI DDENDA FOR	ENCY S LE IN STATE	HALL BE ISSUING AGENCIE:	REQUIRED		
	AND A I AND SPI LIST SI PURCHAS SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATIONS E FOR IVISIO DF THE	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	INEER SHALI IES THAT HA THE PROJECT THE BOTO THE BOTO THE ARCHITE ENDUM TO THE ISSUED.	AVE PR CT. T UYER I ECT/EN HE STA	DCURED DI HE ADDENI N THE STA GINEER SI TE AGENCY	RAWINGS DUM AND ATE HALL ALSO Y FOR		
SIGNATURE /	malt	< N//	ndh) QD =	円	EPHONE 7	39439	DATE	$\Sigma I_{I}I$	10
TITLE PYOSS	1 1	FE	N S	<u>.</u>	101503		175	/	<u> </u>	177.

WHEN DESDONDING TO DEC INCEDT MANAE AND ADDRESS IN COASE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

DEP15083

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E		SHIP VIA			ОВ	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/										
BID OPENING DATE:	1	08/02/	2010				BID	OPENING	TIME (11:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITE	MNUMBER		UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF N ENDUM	ECESSAI SHOULD	RY, I		THE BID D BY THE BID	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL IAL BID OUM DOC	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE ULATIO ENT SH E ONLY	STATE NS THA ALL AL EXCEP THE SO	PUR T AP SO A T.ION LE P	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	AN FOR AN	
	REV. 1					·				
					RE	QUISIT	ION	NO.: .D	EP15083.	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT .					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M		E NECE	SSAR	Y REVIS	CHECKED IONS TO N	14
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:				Ì			
	NO. 1		• •							
	NO. 2		• •							
	NO. 3	* * * * 6 6	• •	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
SIGNATURE	000	21/	01	SEERE	VERSE SIDE I 7	FOR TERMS /	ONE -		DATE	F 7/1/10
TITLE DOOLS) 1) . / (C	arac N d	\sim	10 150		4/	32139		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1001	dent			\sim	10130	<u>ک ہ</u>		AD	DIALOG OF IMIGG	LO . O DE NOTED MOOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15083

PAGE

13

ADE	RESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF
	~~		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PTO

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB:	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/]	j
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
	NO. 4						
						<u> </u>	
	NO. 5		٥٥		·		
						4	.
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF T	- i
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
					·		
	1		l i		DERSTAND THAT AN	1	,
	1		, ,		ASSUMED TO BE M	1	
			, ,		ETWEEN VENDOR'S	1	
			3 1		L IS NOT BINDING	1	
					WRITING AND ADDE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	I IS BINDING.	·
							.
		11)	na	[L]	Modelle		
٠		$\cdots / \sqrt{\cdot \cdot \cdot}$	iles .	1-19-6		SIGNATURE	.
	1	1 Mil	Mill	M_{Δ}	To		
		·	Ou		1	COMPANY	
			Ρ.	2/I	1/6		
			• • • • •	۲.٬. ، ۲		DATE	
	DEV 1	1./0/					
	REV. 1	1/96	į				
				NOT	ICE		
				1401			
	A STON	EN RIN	мист	BE 6	UBMITTED TO:		
	A SIGN	ED DID	11031	DE 3	OBMITTED 10:		
	ח	EPARTM	ENT O	E ADM	INISTRATION		
		URCHAS					
		UILDIN		14151		1	
				TON S	TREET, EAST		
	ł.	HARLES			5305-0130		•
		MAKELO	1011,	_			
							-
010.1471/55		$\rightarrow + +$		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE 7	nex	< , W	'odd	Ul l	TELEPHONE _	739 4397	* 8/1/10
TITLE (ident	Fi	EIN	300	101563		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MILEN DECONDING TO DEC. INCEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ADOVE LABELED WENDOD



NOU VEV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

S H |-|

DEP15083

REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	r E D	TEF	MS OF SAL	€:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TER	MS
06/13/ BID OPENING DATE:		00 (00								
		08/02/		O MANAGES S	BID	OPEN	ING T	IME (01:30PM	500000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PI	RICE	AMOUNT	
:		VELOPE			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON			FACE OF	F	
	BUYER:				CB-23	remained to the second				
	RFQ. N	0.:		,	DEP15083					1
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		08/02/2010					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME		1:30 PM					
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 440/	IS	NECES	SARY	-	
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS 243	TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN			ING:		
	Sil	MASO	h	WV	20435					
	PLEASE	, PRINT NING T	OR T	YPE N	ame of person to	CON	ITACT			
*				. SEE DEV	/EDSE/SINE END/TEDIAG/AND/201	NIKIPIKA (E				
SIGNATURE /	mat	? W	odo	lle	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		439	7 DATE	8/1//	5
rres.	den	<u> </u>		<u> 20</u>	101563		ADDRE	SS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE

Lynch Run Highwall #6 Requisition # DEP15083 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	CowGIRL	NP INC
Address:	PO BOX 24	3
	SIMPSON, W	U 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QOMINITI			
1.0	1	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 40,000
2.0	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 40,000° \$ 16,000°
3.0	1	"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	l.s.	\$ 12,000
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 30,00000
4.2	380	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 3800	\$ 14,440
5.1	7,600	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 200	\$ 15,200
5.2	3,800	"Erosion Control," per linear foot	\$ 300	\$ 11,400=
6.1	7	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 2,8000	\$ 19,600=
6.2	2	"Riparian Planting," per plan acre.	\$ 5,0000	\$ 10,000
6.3	3	"Reforestation," per plan acre	\$ 4.5009	\$ 13,500=
7.1	250	"Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 10=	\$ 2,500
7.2	900	"Stream Bank Protection," per square yard.	\$ 7700	\$ 69,300
7.3	900	"Natural Stream Restoration," per linear foot.	\$ 9500	\$ 85,5000
7.4	200	"Conveyance Channel", per linear foot.	\$ 4900	\$ 9.800-
8.0	49,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 250	\$ 122,500
9.1	4	"Wet Seal," per each.	\$ 8,000	\$ 32,000
9.2	2	"Bat Gate," per each	\$ 12.000	18 24,000
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	15 40-	18 4000 -
11.0	600	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 2500	\$ 15,0000
12.0	1,420	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 1200	\$ 17,04000
	1			
		TOTAL FIVE HUNDRED SIKTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN		\$ 563,780°

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: CONGIT Up, Trc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101503 Address: PO POX 243 City: Sinapson State: WV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 304-139-4397 Fax No.: 304-139-4401 E-mail address: trw_congitupa earthlink. net
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify that:
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Signature Title
Deat C to the occurrecy of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

If the current E there is no info information as require.	Business Name:	is many copies of this page as you
 All Dir All per Every I Every I Any of 	officer (President, Vice President, Secretar ectors; sons performing a function similar to a Diperson or business that owns 10% or more partner, if your business is a partnership; member and manager, if your business is a her person(s) who has the ability to determation project is being conducted.	rector; of the voting stock in your business; limited liability company; and
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Position/Title

% of Ownership Ending Date:

Telephone #

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Begin Date:

Begin Date:

Name

Address

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL	TINA R TINA R	PRS SH	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004		100%
145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	SPENCER C TINA R	TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	

Ina R. Wooddele President 8/1/2010



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15083

ADDRESS	CORRESP	ONDENCE	TOATTE	NTION C

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 07/12/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 07/06/10 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/02/10 AT 1:30 PM. ****************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15083 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TÓ BÉ NOTED ABOVE 800101563



CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number: wv036836

Classification:

GENERAL ENGINEERING

COWGIRL UP INC DBA COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

Date Issued

Expiration Date

MARCH 22, 2009

MARCH 22, 2010

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is bein performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully execute and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of We Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.



WORKERS COMPENSATION AND **EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY**

INFORMATION PAGE WC 00 00 01 (A)

RENEWAL OF POLICY NUMBER: WC10021045-05

POLICY NUMBER:

WC10021045-06

INSURER: BRICKSTREET MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

INSURED: ٦.

COWGIRL UP INC **PO BOX 243** SIMPSON, WV 26435-0000 PRODUCER:

FRIEDLANDER COMPANY PO BQX 2466 CHARLESTON, WV 25329

Insured is a(n) DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Other work places and identification numbers are shown in the schedule(s) attached.

- The policy period is from 10/26/2009 to 10/26/2010 12:01 A.M. at the insured's mailing address. 2.
- WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE: Part One of the policy applies to the Workers 3. A. Compensation Law of the state(s) listed here:

WEST VIRGINIA

EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE: Part Two of the policy applies to work in each state listed in item В. 3.A. The limits of our liability under Part Two are:

Bodily Injury by Accident: \$1,000,000

Each Accident

Bodily Injury by Disease:

\$1,000,000

Policy Limit*

Bodily Injury by Disease:

\$1,000,000

Each Employee

OTHER STATES INSURANCE: Part Three of the policy applies to the states, if any, listed here: C.

See West Virginia Limited Other States Insurance Endorsement WC 99 03 05

This policy includes these endorsements and schedules: D.

SEE LIST OF ENDORSEMENTS - EXTENSION OF INFORMATION PAGE

The premium for this policy will be determined by our Manuals of Rules, Classifications, Rates and Rating Plans. 4. All required information is subject to verification and change by audit to be made in accordance with Part Five of the Policy.

DATE OF ISSUE: 10/27/2009 ISSUING OFFICE: Charleston, WV

FRIEDLANDER COMPANY PRODUCER:

S.q

304-739-4401

Agency	Dep	t. of	Enviro	nmenta	<u>I P</u>	rotection
REQ.P.	O#	DE	21508	3		

BID BOND

			undersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243		26435 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio			eld Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of th	ne total amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	i truly to be made, we joint	y and severally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
-	nent of Administration a cer 5083: Lynch Run Hi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Gilme	r County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreeme force an	and shall furnish any other be ent created by the acceptar	cepted and the Principal shall e conds and insurance required b nce of said bid, then this obligated derstood and agreed that the lia	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
		tension of the time within which	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have here	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have cau	used their corporate seals t	to be affixed hereunto and thes	se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	_day of _August	, ₂₀ 10_	
Dringing	l Comornio Cani		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
тинора)	Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			By May Madded (Must be President or
			Vipe President)
			President
			(Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety C	corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th , day of MAY A.D., 2007

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina

Mannaman de

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 2nd day of A.D., 2010 August

Manual Arter "ZIONAL W A *





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA					
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:					
I, Tinak . Wooddell , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of County p, Im. ; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that Owgir Up, Iw. (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. $(OURIVI) IV.$					
(Company Name)					
By: Ina K. Waddele					
Title: President					
Date: 8/1/10					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>IST</u> day of <u>August</u> .					
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28, 2016					
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BARBARA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA					
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Rotes 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 26347 THIS AFFTDAVIT 2MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO					
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE					
A CET DAVIT WITH THE DID CHALL DECILIT TALDICOLLAL TETCATION OF					

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ	No.	22	2
\sim	I VU.		•

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: 6000w(Up , Inc.
Authorized Signature:
State of WEST VIRGINIA
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 1st day of August , 2010.
My Commission expires FERUARY 28, 2016.
A FFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 87A Firmington, WV 26347 My commission expires February 28, 2016